www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued:  June 19th 2015
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: SMT Chip Inductors
NIC Series: NIS Series
Product Specification: www.niccomp.com/catalog/nis.pdf
Notification: End of Life
The following is notice of end of life, for the below EOL part numbers, as shown in Table 1 below
Last Order Date: December 19th 2015 for existing business from established customers
Last Ship Date: June 19th 2016 for existing business from established customers
Reason for Discontinuation:  Reduced demand from market
Table #1
EOL Part Number Case Size Inductance Value (nH) Suggested Replacement  Alternate Part Numbers
NIS04D1N0TRF 0402 1.0 ±0.3nH NML04D1N0TRF Compare
NIS04D1N2TRF 0402 1.2 ±0.3nH NML04D1N2TRF Compare
NIS04D1N5TRF 0402 1.5 ±0.3nH NML04D1N5TRF Compare
NIS04D1N8TRF 0402 1.8 ±0.3nH NML04D1N8TRF Compare
NIS04D2N0TRF 0402 2.0 ±0.3nH NML04D2N0TRF Compare
NIS04D2N2TRF 0402 2.2 ±0.3nH NML04D2N2TRF Compare
NIS04D2N4TRF 0402 2.4 ±0.3nH NML04D2N7TRF Compare
NIS04D2N7TRF 0402 2.7 ±0.3nH NML04D2N7TRF Compare
NIS04D3N0TRF 0402 3.0 ±0.3nH NML04D3N0TRF Compare
NIS04D3N3TRF 0402 3.3 ±0.3nH NML04D3N3TRF Compare
NIS04D3N6TRF 0402 3.6 ±0.3nH NML04D3N6TRF Compare
NIS04D3N9TRF 0402 3.9 ±0.3nH NML04D3N9TRF Compare
NIS04D4N3TRF 0402 4.3 ±0.3nH NML04D4N3TRF Compare
NIS04D4N7TRF 0402 4.7 ±0.3nH NML04D4N7TRF Compare
NIS04D5N1TRF 0402 5.1 ±0.3nH NML04D5N1TRF Compare
NIS04D5N6TRF 0402 5.6 ±0.3nH NML04D5N6TRF Compare
NIS04D6N2TRF 0402 6.2 ±0.3nH NML04D6N2TRF Compare
NIS04J6N8TRF 0402 6.8 ±5% NML04J6N8TRF Compare
NIS04J7N5TRF 0402 7.5 ±5% NML04J7N5TRF Compare
NIS04J8N2TRF 0402 8.2 ±5% NML04J8N2TRF Compare
NIS04J9N1TRF 0402 9.1 ±5% NML04J9N1TRF Compare
NIS04J10NTRF 0402 10 ±5% NML04J10NTRF Compare
NIS04J11NTRF 0402 11 ±5% * Use QuickBUILDER for best alternate
NIS04J12NTRF 0402 12 ±5% NML04J12NTRF Compare
NIS04J13NTRF 0402 13 ±5% * Use QuickBUILDER for best alternate
NIS04J15NTRF 0402 15 ±5% NML04J15NTRF Compare
NIS04J16NTRF 0402 16 ±5% * Use QuickBUILDER for best alternate
NIS04J18NTRF 0402 18 ±5% NML04J18NTRF Compare
NIS04J20NTRF 0402 20 ±5% * Use QuickBUILDER for best alternate
NIS04J22NTRF 0402 22 ±5% NML04J22NTRF Compare
NIS04J24NTRF 0402 24 ±5% * Use QuickBUILDER for best alternate
NIS04J27NTRF 0402 27 ±5% NML04J27NTRF Compare
NIS04J30NTRF 0402 30 ±5% * Use QuickBUILDER for best alternate
NIS04J33NTRF 0402 33 ±5% NML04J33NTRF Compare
NIS04J36NTRF 0402 36 ±5% * Use QuickBUILDER for best alternate
NIS04J39NTRF 0402 39 ±5% NML04J39NTRF Compare
NIS04J43NTRF 0402 43 ±5% * Use QuickBUILDER for best alternate
NIS04J47NTRF 0402 47 ±5% NML04J47NTRF Compare
NIS04J56NTRF 0402 56 ±5% NML04J56NTRF Compare
NIS04J68NTRF 0402 68 ±5% NML04J68NTRF Compare
NIS04J82NTRF 0402 82 ±5% NML04J82NTRF Compare
NIS04JR10TRF 0402 100 ±5% NML04JR10TRF Compare

www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
EOL Part Number Case Size Inductance Value (nH) Suggested Replacement  Alternate Part Numbers
NIS06D1N0TRF 0603 1.0 ±0.3nH NML06D1N0TRF Compare
NIS06D1N2TRF 0603 1.2 ±0.3nH NML06D1N2TRF Compare
NIS06D1N5TRF 0603 1.5 ±0.3nH NML06D1N5TRF Compare
NIS06D1N8TRF 0603 1.8 ±0.3nH NML06D1N8TRF Compare
NIS06D2N2TRF 0603 2.2 ±0.3nH NML06D2N2TRF Compare
NIS06D2N7TRF 0603 2.7 ±0.3nH NML06D2N7TRF Compare
NIS06D3N3TRF 0603 3.3 ±0.3nH NML06D3N3TRF Compare
NIS06J3N9TRF 0603 3.9 ±5% NML06D3N9TRF Compare
NIS06J4N7TRF 0603 4.7 ±5% NML06D4N7TRF Compare
NIS06J5N6TRF 0603 5.6 ±5% NML06D5N6TRF Compare
NIS06J6N8TRF 0603 6.8 ±5% NML06J6N8TRF Compare
NIS06J8N2TRF 0603 8.2 ±5% NML06J8N2TRF Compare
NIS06J10NTRF 0603 10 ±5% NML06J10NTRF Compare
NIS06J12NTRF 0603 12 ±5% NML06J12NTRF Compare
NIS06J15NTRF 0603 15 ±5% NML06J15NTRF Compare
NIS06J18NTRF 0603 18 ±5% NML06J18NTRF Compare
NIS06J22NTRF 0603 22 ±5% NML06J22NTRF Compare
NIS06J27NTRF 0603 27 ±5% NML06J27NTRF Compare
NIS06J33NTRF 0603 33 ±5% NML06J33NTRF Compare
NIS06J39NTRF 0603 39 ±5% NML06J39NTRF Compare
NIS06J47NTRF 0603 47 ±5% NML06J47NTRF Compare
NIS06J56NTRF 0603 56 ±5% NML06J56NTRF Compare
NIS06J68NTRF 0603 68 ±5% NML06J68NTRF Compare
NIS06J82NTRF 0603 82 ±5% NML06J82NTRF Compare
NIS06JR10TRF 0603 100 ±5% NML06JR10TRF Compare
NIS06JR12TRF 0603 120 ±5% NML06JR12TRF Compare
NIS06JR15TRF 0603 150 ±5% NML06JR15TRF Compare
NIS06JR18TRF 0603 180 ±5% NML06JR18TRF Compare